# LIVESTOCK COOPERATIVE AUCTION MARKET ASSOCIATION OF NORTH JERSEY, INCORPORATED

# 225 WEST STIGER STREET, HACKETTSTOWN, NEW JERSEY 08470

(908) 852-0444

Tariff #23

Effective November 17, 2025

## **Selling Charges**

#### Section #1- Cattle

- A. Cattle (300 lbs. and over) 4% of the gross selling price with a minimum charge of \$10.00 per head.
- B. Cattle (Under 300 lbs.) 7% of the gross selling price with a minimum charge of \$3.00 per head.

#### Section #2- Swine

- A. All Swine 6% of the gross selling price
- B. Minimum charge of \$10.00 commission on all Boars.

# Section #3- Sheep, Lamb & Goats

- A. 8% of the gross selling price (19 head or less) and 6% of the gross selling price (20 or more) with a minimum charge of \$3.00 per head.
- B. Gross less than \$29.95, commission is \$3.00

# Section #4- Poultry & Eggs

- A. All Poultry 20% of the gross selling price.
- B. All eggs sold are 20% of the gross selling price.
- C. Miscellaneous consignment 25% of the gross selling price.
- D. Withdraw/No sale is \$5.00 per cage/item.

## Section #5- Hay, Grain & Straw

- A. 10% of the gross selling price with a minimum charge of \$10.00 per load.
- B. Withdraw/No sale is \$10.00 per load.

# Section #6- Mandatory Charges & Promotions are as follows.

- A. LPI=\$0.007 on Lbs.
- B. PPI=\$0.004 on Price.
- C. BPI=\$1.00 per Head.
- D. USDA Mandatory Scrapie Tags=\$4.00 per head per head per tag used.
- E. Items with a Reserve=commission percentage on the preserve price for that item. Minimum charge of \$5.00 per item.

President, Board of Directors	
Posted November 17, 2025	